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ARHA All Age Ranch Cutting $30 $40 $70 WARM UP Trail Warm Up - 5 Minutes $10 $10 
ARHA Amateur Ranch Cutting $30 $40 $70 WARM UP Flag  Warm Up - 5 Minutes $10 $10 
ARHA Youth Ranch Cutting $30 $40 $70 
ARHA Novice Amateur Ranch Cutting $30 $40 $70 ARHA Amateur Showmanship $30 $30 
ARHA Novice Youth Ranch Cutting $30 $40 $70 ARHA Youth Showmanship $30 $30 
OPEN All Breed Ranch Cutting $20 $40 $60 ARHA Novice Amateur Showmanship $30 $30 
ARHA All Age Ranch Boxing $30 $40 $70 ARHA Novice Youth Showmanship $30 $30 
ARHA Amateur Ranch Boxing $30 $40 $70 OPEN All Breed Showmanship $20 $20 
ARHA Youth Ranch Boxing $30 $40 $70 
ARHA Novice Amateur Ranch Boxing $30 $40 $70 ARHA All Age Trail $30 $30 
ARHA Novice Youth Ranch Boxing $30 $40 $70 ARHA Amateur Trail $30 $30 
OPEN All Breed Ranch Boxing $20 $40 $60 ARHA Youth Trail $30 $30 

ARHA Novice Amateur Trail $30 $30 
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ARHA Novice Youth Trail $30 $30 

OB NRCHA Open Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 OPEN All Breed Trail $20 $20 
LOB* NRCHA Ltd Open Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 $100 NON ARHA Walk/Jog 14 & Under Trail $10 $10 
NPB NRCHA Non Pro Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 NON ARHA Walk/Jog 15 & Over Trail $20 $20 
INPB* NRCHA Int. Non Pro Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 
LNPB* NRCHA Level 1 Non Pro Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 $50 
NPBX NRCHA Non Pro Boxing $52 $40 $20 $112 $50 ARHA Amateur Horsemanship $30 $30 
INPBX* NRCHA Int. Non Pro Boxing $52 $40 $20 $112 $50 ARHA Youth Horsemanship $30 $30 
OH NRCHA Open Hackamore $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA Novice Amateur Horsemanship $30 $30 
LOH* NRCHA Ltd Open Hackamore $57 $40 $20 $117 $100 ARHA Novice Youth Horsemanship $30 $30 
NPH NRCHA Non Pro Hackamore $57 $40 $20 $117 OPEN All Breed Horsemanship $20 $20 
LNPBX NRCHA Ltd Non Pro Boxing $52 $40 $20 $112 $25 
OTR NRCHA Open Two Rein $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA All Age Herd Work $30 $50 $80 
NPTR NRCHA Non Pro Two Rein $57 $40 $20 $117 OHW* NYRCHA Open Herd Work $45 $50 $15 $110 

ARHA Amateur Herd Work $30 $50 $80 
LEADLINE Leadline $0 $0 NPHW* NYRCHA Non Pro Herd Work $45 $50 $15 $110 
NON ARHA Walk/Jog 14 & Under Tracking $10 $0 $10 ARHA Youth Herd Work $30 $50 $80 
WTT* NYRCHA Youth 14 & Un W/T Track $0 $0 $0 GRHW NYRCHA Green Rider Herd Work $30 $50 $80 
NON ARHA Walk/Jog 15 & Over Tracking $20 $20 $40 GHHW* NYRCHA Green Horse Herd Work $30 $50 $80 
NON ARHA Walk/Jog 14 & Under Ranch Reining $10 $10 ARHA All Age Ranch Reining $30 $30 
NON ARHA Walk/Jog 15 & Over Ranch Reining $20 $20 ARHA Amateur Ranch Reining $30 $30 
NON ARHA Walk/Jog 14 & Un Ranch Riding $10 $10 ARHA Youth Ranch Reining $30 $30 
NON ARHA Walk/Jog 15 & Ov Ranch Riding $20 $20 ARHA Novice Amateur Ranch Reining $30 $30 
YCH NRCHA Youth Cow Horse $37 $40 $20 $97 ARHA Novice Youth Ranch Reining $30 $30 
YB NRCHA  Youth Boxing $32 $40 $20 $92 OPEN All Breed Ranch Reining (NYRCHA) $20 $20 
BD NRHCA Box Drive $52 $40 $20 $112 
SUB NYRCHA Ranch Boxing $20 $40 $60 
NYF NYRCHA Fence (Schooling Class) $30 $40 $70 
NYB NYRCHA Box (Schooling Class) $30 $40 $70 
GY NYRCHA Green Youth $20 $40 $60 
GR1 NYRCHA Green Rider 1 $40 $40 $80 
GR2 NYRCHA Green Rider 2 $40 $40 $80 
GHB NYRCHA Green Horse Box $40 $40 $80 
NYWCH^ NYRCHA Working Cow Horse $45 $40 $85 
NYAWCH^ NYRCHA Amt. Working Cow Horse $45 $40 $85 

    Saturday, May 6th - NRCHA Pattern 3 Lope Away
    Saturday, September 23rd - NRCHA Pattern 9 Lope Away

    ARHA Triple Judged / 3 Sets of Points  

Arena A = Indoor  |  Arena B = Large Outdoor  |  Schooling Arena Open at all times

^^ NYRCHA WCH Classes will run concurrent NRCHA Fence Class of Your Choice

"AT WILL" classes will run in scheduled time slot as listed on show bill. They do NOT run in any 
specific class order. Exhibitors should see gate keeper or show office as early as possible to sign up 
for a draw/order of go (You must know your class and back number to sign up.) It is the 
responsibility of the exhibitor to report to Arena B when the slot you signed up for is due to the 
arena.

* Classes run concurrent with previous class

+NRCHA Entry Fees Include $8 NRCHA fee &  $12 NYRCHA office fee

FRIDAY 4:00 PM ARENA A

SATURDAY 7:30 AM ARENA A  

SATURDAY 8:30 AM - 10:00 AM ARENA B AT WILL

SATURDAY 10:30 AM - 2:00 PM ARENA B AT WILL

LUNCH BREAK

SATURDAY 2:30 PM - 5:00 PM ARENA B AT WILL

SATURDAY NOT BEFORE 5:00 PM ARENA A

FRIDAY 5:00 PM ARENA B

30 min Break

NYRCHA SHOW + ARHA SHOW (Triple Judged / 3 sets of points)
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OB NRCHA Open Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA 2 & Under Stallions $30 $30 
LOB* NRCHA Ltd Open Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 $50 ARHA 3 & Over Stallions $30 $30 
NPB NRCHA Non Pro Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA Amateur 2 & Under Stallions $30 $30 
INPB* NRCHA Int. Non Pro Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA Amateur 3 & Over Stallions $30 $30 
LNPB* NRCHA Level 1 Non Pro Bridle $57 $40 $20 $117 $50 ARHA 2 & Under Geldings $30 $30 
NPBX NRCHA Non Pro Boxing $52 $40 $20 $112 $50 ARHA 3 & Over Geldings $30 $30 
INPBX* NRCHA Int. Non Pro Boxing $52 $40 $20 $112 $50 ARHA Amateur 2 & Under Geldings $30 $30 
OH NRCHA Open Hackamore $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA Amateur 3 & Over Geldings $30 $30 
LOH* NRCHA Ltd Open Hackamore $57 $40 $20 $117 $50 ARHA Youth 2 & Under Geldings $30 $30 
NPH NRCHA Non Pro Hackamore $57 $40 $20 $117 $50 ARHA Youth 3 & Over Geldings $30 $30 
LNPBX NRCHA Ltd Non Pro Boxing $52 $40 $20 $112 $25 ARHA 2 & Under Mares $30 $30 
OTR NRCHA Open Two Rein $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA 3 & Over Mares $30 $30 
NPTR NRCHA Non Pro Two Rein $57 $40 $20 $117 ARHA Amateur 2 & Under Mares $30 $30 
YCH NRCHA Youth Cow Horse $37 $40 $20 $97 ARHA Amateur 3 & Over Mares $30 $30 
YB NRCHA  Youth Boxing $32 $40 $20 $92 ARHA Youth 2 & Under Mares $30 $30 
BD NRHCA Box Drive $52 $40 $20 $112 ARHA Youth 3 & Over Mares $30 $30 
SUB NYRCHA Ranch Boxing $20 $40 $60 NON ARHA Walk/Jog 14&U Conformation $10 $10 
NYF NYRCHA Fence (Schooling Class) $20 $40 $60 OPEN All Breed Conformation $20 $20 
NYB NYRCHA Box (Schooling Class) $20 $40 $60 NON ARHA* Walk/Jog 15&O Conformation $20 $20 
GY NYRCHA Green Youth $20 $40 $60 ARHA All Age Ranch Riding (Ranch on the Rail) $30 $30 
GR1 NYRCHA Green Rider 1 $40 $40 $80 ARHA Amateur Ranch Riding (Ranch on the Rail) $30 $30 
GR2 NYRCHA Green Rider 2 $40 $40 $80 ARHA Youth Ranch Riding (Ranch on the Rail) $30 $30 
NYWCH^ NYRCHA Working Cow Horse $45 $40 $85 ARHA Novice Amateur Ranch Riding (Ranch on the Rail) $30 $30 
NYAWCH^ NYRCHA Amt. Working Cow Horse $45 $40 $85 ARHA Novice Youth Ranch Riding (Ranch on the Rail) $30 $30 
GHB NYRCHA Green Horse Box $40 $40 $80 OPEN All Breed Ranch Riding  (Ranch on the Rail) $20 $20 

ARHA All Age Working Cowhorse $30 $40 $70 ARHA All Age Ranchmanship $30 $30 
ARHA Amateur Working Cowhorse $30 $40 $70 ARHA Amateur  Ranchmanship $30 $30 
ARHA Youth Working Cowhorse $30 $40 $70 ARHA Youth  Ranchmanship $30 $30 
OPEN All Breed Limited Cowhorse** $20 $40 $60 ARHA Novice Amateur Ranchmanship $30 $30 
ARHA All Age Ranch Roping $30 $40 $70 ARHA Novice Youth  Ranchmanship $30 $30 
ARHA Amateur Ranch Roping $30 $40 $70 OPEN All Breed Ranchmanship $20 $20 
ARHA Youth Ranch Roping $30 $40 $70 
ARHA Novice Amateur Ranch Roping $30 $40 $70 
ARHA Novice Youth  Ranch Roping $30 $40 $70 

SHOW FEES & INFORMATION:
NRCHA & NYRCHA Membership required to compete in NRCHA classes. 
ARHA & EMRHA Membership required to compete in ARHA classes. 
All Breed classes do not require a membership with any organization.
**Limited Cow Horse class is for riders who have not been down the fence previously. Limited Cow Horse class 
consists of reining pattern and 50 second boxing.

EMRHA Weekend Fee: $500.00 (Open, AMA & Youth Divisions) $400 (Novice Divisions) includes:
Stall, 1 bag of Shavings, ARHA Fee, Unlimited ARHA Dry Classes and 1 ARHA Division of Cattle Classes. 
EMRHA Office Fee: $30 per horse  |  ARHA Fee: $27 per horse
NYRCHA Office Fee: $10 per horse per day
Stalls: $60 (Horse Barn) | Portable Stalls $70 ( All horse stalls include 1 bag of shavings)
Tie Out Fee: $10 per horse per day.
RV Hookup: $70/ 2 Nights  |  $90/ 3 Nights  |  Dry Camping: $20/ weekend
Shavings: $7/bale
Current negative Coggins and Rabies Certificate Required.

Returned Check Fee: $40

Hotels:
Red Roof Inn – 518-373-0222 41 Old Route 146 Clifton Park, NY 12065
Best Western – 518-371-1811 617 Plank Rd Clifton Park, NY 12065
Comfort Suites – 518-373-2255 7 Northside Dr Clifton Park, NY 12065

.

SUNDAY AFTER RANCH RIDING - RANCHMANSHIP (Patterned Ranch Riding Class) AT WILLSUNDAY AFTER CONCLUSION OF RANCHMANSHIP

SUNDAY  7:30 AM  ARENA A  SUNDAY 9:00 AM ARENA B 

Arena A = Indoor  |  Arena B = Large Outdoor  |  Schooling Arena Open at all times

* Classes run concurrent with previous class
^^ NYRCHA WCH Classes will run concurrent NRCHA Fence Class of Your Choice
+NRCHA Entry Fees Include $8 NRCHA fee &  $12 NYRCHA office fee

DAY END AWARD INFORMATION:
Any weekend or year-end awards require a membership with the appropriate organization.

EMRHA offers a high point award in all ARHA divisions, as well as All Breed and Walk/Jog.

EMRHA year-end awards require year-end horse/rider nomination (see Year-End rules).

NYRCHA High Fence & Box Run: Rider with the highest fence and box score over course of weekend from
a NRCHA class.

NYRCHA and the Schaghticoke Fairgrounds proudly offer      "Stockman's Challenge"    buckle series. High point
of ARHA Boxing/Ranchmanship & NYRCHA Herdwork/Cow Class. Awarded in Open, AMA & Youth divisions. 

Sunday, May 7th - NRCHA Pattern 10
Sunday, September 24th - NRCHA Pattern 11

Disclaimer: Attendance at thise show indicates neither show management, nor EMRHA/NYRCHA associates
and/or other attendees will be held liable in case of accident, theft death, etc. Attendee takes sole 
responsibility for ALL matters.

NYRCHA SHOW + ARHA SHOW (Triple Judged / 3 sets of points)
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